
 

 Greg Hesser 
President & CEO 
Alberici Constructors 
hesser@alberici.com 
Ph:  314-733-2286 
Member Since 2016 

  Russ Becker 
President & CEO 
APi Group 
russell.becker@apigroupinc.us 
Ph:  651-269-7915 
Member Since 2006 
 

 Peter Kozicz 
CEO 
Alberici Corporation 
pkozicz@alberici.com 
Ph:  918-706-8030 
Member Since 2014 

  Wassim Selman 
Director, Mobility North American 
Arcadis 
wassim.selman@arcadis-us.com 
Ph:  770-431-8666 
Member Since 2008 
 

 Ken Aldridge 
Chairman 
Aldridge Electric Inc. 
kwa@aldridge-electric.com 
Ph:  847-680-5200 
Member Since 2012 – BOARD MEMBER 

  David Walls 
President & CEO 
Austin Industries, Inc. 
dbw@austin-ind.com 
Ph:  214-443-5701 
Member Since 2013 
 

 Ross Myers 
Chairman 
Allan Myers 
ross.myers@allanmyers.com 
Ph:  610-584-3452 
Member Since 2006 
 

  Brad Wucherpfennig 
CEO 
Baker Construction Enterprises 
wucherb@bakerconstruction.com 
Cell:  715-577-0049 
Member Since 2017 
 

 Steve Mathy 
President & CEO 
ALM Holding Company 
steve.mathy@almholding.com 
Ph:  608-779-6306 
Member since 2020 
 

  Ben Campbell 
Vice President & Operations Manager 
BARNARD 
ben.campbell@barnard-inc.com 
Ph:  406-586-1995 
Member Since 2021 
 

 Jerry Ouimet 
President & CEO 
Ames Construction, Inc. 
jerryouimet@amesco.com 
Ph:  952-435-7106 
Member Since 2021 
 

  Kelvin Sims 
Principal, Vice President 
Bechtel Corporation 
kdsims@bechtel.com 
Ph:  571-392-5312 
Member since 2020 

 Travis Baker 
President & COO 
Andersen Construction 
tbaker@andersen-const.com 
Ph:  503-283-6712 
Member since 2020 
 
 
 
 

  Peter Beck 
Executive Chairman 
The Beck Group 
peterbeck@beckgroup.com 
Ph:  214-303-6200 
Member Since 1998 
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 Mario Azar 
Chairman & CEO 
Black & Veatch 
AzarM@bv.com 
Ph:  913-458-2296 
Member Since 2022 
 

  Frank Terrasi 
President 
CDM Constructors 
terrasifm@cdmsmith.com 
Ph:  303-383-2312 
Member Since 2021 
 

 Chris Buckman 
President & CEO 
BMWC Constructors, Inc. 
buckman@bmwc.com 
Ph:  317-267-0580 
Member Since 2021 
 

  Jim Stephenson 
CEO & President 
CHA ~ design/construction solutions 
jstephenson@chacompanies.com 
Ph:  202-549-0445 
Member Since 2021 
 

 Robert Boh 
President & CEO 
Boh Bros. Construction Co., LLC 
rsboh@bohbros.com 
Ph:  504-827-7602 
Member Since 2007 
 

  Andi Vigue 
President 
CIANBRO 
avigue@cianbro.com 
Ph:  207-679-2351 
Member Since 2016 

 Dave Kievet 
COO 
The Boldt Company 
dave.kievet@boldt.com 
Ph:  920-225-6104 
Member Since 2020 
 

  Brian Flegel 
Executive Vice President 
Clark Construction Group Inc. 
brian.flegel@clarkconstruction.com 
Ph:  301-272-8100 
Member Since 2022 
 

 Don Graul 
President & CEO 
Branch Group 
donald.graul@branchgroup.com 
Ph:  540-982-1678 
Member Since 2021 
 

  Russ Burns 
President & CEO 
Clayco 
burnsr@claycorp.com 
Ph:  314-225-4333 
Member Since 2021 
 

 Rob Blalock 
President 
Brasfield & Gorrie, LLC 
rblalock@brasfieldgorrie.com 
Ph:  205-328-4000 
Member Since 2022 
 

  Sean Murphy 
Co-President 
Coastal Construction Group 
smmurphy@coastalconstruction.com 
Ph:  305-559-4900 
Member Since 2017 
 

 Tom Donnelly 
President 
BrightView Landscape Development 
tom.donnelly@brightview.com 
Ph:  818-737-2638 
Member Since 2014 – BOARD MEMBER 
 

  John Harrington 
President & CEO 
Colas, Inc. 
jharrington@colasinc.com 
Ph:  949-246-1724 
New Member 2023 
 

 Joe Folco 
Vice President & COO 
CBNA, Inc. 
j.folco@cbna-construction.us 
Ph:  305-374-5383 
New Member 2023 
 
 
 
 

  Brian Lane 
President & CEO 
Comfort Systems USA, Inc. 
brian.lane@comfortsystemsusa.com 
Ph:  713-830-9662 
Member Since 2021 
 



 Anthony Consigli 
CEO 
Consigli Construction Co. 
aconsigli@consigli.com 
Ph:  508.458.0577 
Member Since 2014 – BOARD MEMBER 
 

  George Pfeffer 
Management Team 
DPR Construction 
georgep@dpr.com 
Ph:  650-224-6364 
Member Since 2021 

 Lori Gillett 
CEO 
Corna Kokosing, Inc. 
lmg2@corna.biz 
Ph:  614-212-5700 
Member Since 2020 
 

  Shyam Veeramachineni 
Director of Strategic Initiatives 
Engineering Consulting Services (ECS) 
shyamv@ecslimited.com 
Ph:  571-299-6000 
New Member 2023 

 Thomas Dahlgren 
President & CEO 
COWI North America 
thda@cowi.com 
Ph:  929-526-0306 
Member Since 2022 
 

  Tony Guzzi 
President & CEO 
EMCOR Group, Inc. 
aguzzi@emcor.net 
Ph:  203-849-7997 
Member Since 2020 
 

 John Kemp 
President, CRH Building Solutions 
CRH Americas, Inc. 
John.Kemp@am.crh.com 
Ph:  678-662-0142 
Member Since 2015 
 

  Dan Fitzgibbons 
President & CEO 
EMCOR Electrical Constr. Services 
dfitzgibbons@emcor.net 
Ph:  630-885-8854 
Member Since 2022 
 

 J.J. Suarez 
Chairman & CEO 
CSA Group 
jjsuarez@csagroup.com 
Ph:  305-461-5484 
Member Since 1988 

  Bruce Bornhurst 
COO 
Enclos / CH Holdings 
bbornhurst@enclos.com 
Ph:  909-374-6400 
Member Since 2016 

 Al Barkouli 
Chairman & CEO 
David Evans and Associates, Inc. 
aab@deainc.com 
Ph:  503-223-6663 
Member Since 2009 – BOARD MEMBER 

  Steve Eikanger 
President & CEO 
Flintco LLC 
steve.eikanger@flintco.com 
Ph:  720-778-5575 
New Member 2023 
 

 Dave Mahoney 
Executive Vice President 
Dewberry 
dmahoney@dewberry.com 
Ph:  703-849-0607 
Member Since 2011 

  Terry Towle 
Group President, Infrastructure & Power 
Fluor 
terry.towle@fluor.com 
Ph:  864-281-4007 
Member Since 2020 

 Tom Christie 
Executive Vice President 
DN Tanks 
tom.christie@dntanks.com 
Ph:  703-972-823-3300 
New Member 2023 

  Rob Fallow 
CEO & President 
Fortis Construction, Inc. 
rob.fallow@fortisconstruction.com 
Ph: 503-459-4477 
New Member 2023 
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Bob Scaer 
CEO 
Gannett Fleming, Inc. 
rscaer@gfnet.com 
Ph:  717-763-7212 x2200 
Member Since 2017 – BOARD MEMBER 
 

  Jim O’Leary 
Chairman & CEO 
Haskell Company 
Jim.O'leary@haskell.com 
Ph:  904-791-4682 
Member Since 2018 
 

 Mike Heitmann 
CEO 
Garney Companies Inc. 
mheitmann@garney.com 
Ph:  816-746-7250 
Member Since 2019 

  Greg Cosko 
President & CEO 
Hathaway Dinwiddie Co. 
coskog@hdcco.com 
Ph:  415-912-3270 
Member Since 2010 – BOARD MEMBER 
 

 Tom Gilbane 
Chairman 
Gilbane Building Company 
tgilbanejr@gilbaneco.com 
Ph:  401-456-5900 
Member Since 2005 
 

  John Henderson 
President & COO 
HDR Inc. 
john.henderson@hdrinc.com 
Ph:  402-392-6915 
Member Since 2022 

 Dan McQuade 
Managing Principal 
Global Infrastructure Solutions 
dmcquade@gisi.global 
Ph:  617-594-8991 
Member Since 2013 

  Peter Devereaux 
Chairman & CEO 
HED (Harley Ellis Devereaux) 
pdevereaux@hed.design 
Ph:  213-542-4501 
Member Since 2017 

 Derek Dykstra 
CEO 
Gracon, LLC 
ddykstra@graconllc.com 
Ph:  970-667-2203 
Member Since 2021 
 

  Mike Choutka 
President & CEO 
Hensel Phelps 
mchoutka@henselphelps.com 
Ph:  970-352-6565 
Member Since 2019 

 Andy Trewick 
President & CEO 
Graham Group Ltd. 
trewicka@graham.ca 
Ph:  403-570-5000 
Member Since 2019 

  Jeremy Bardin 
Co-President 
HITT Contracting 
jbardin@hitt-gc.com 
Ph: 703-289-9308 
Member Since 2019 
 

 Kyle Larkin 
President & CEO 
Granite Construction 
kyle.larkin@gcinc.com 
Ph:  831-724-1011 
Member Since 2022 

  Jim Whitaker, FAIA, FDBIA 
Senior Vice President 
HKS, Inc. 
jwhitaker@hksinc.com 
Ph:  214-969-3348 
Member Since 2017 – BOARD MEMBER 
 

 Brian Jones 
President & CEO 
Gray Construction 
bjones@gray.com 
Ph:  859-281-5000 
Member Since 2018 

  Keith Hinkebein 
Design Build President 
HNTB Corporation 
khinkebein@hntb.com 
Ph:  317-917-5244 
Member Since 2022 
 

     



 David Drinkward 
President & CEO 
Hoffman Corporation 
david-drinkward@hoffmancorp.com 
Ph:  503-221-8915 
 Member Since 2020 
 

  Mike Johnson 
SVP Infrastructure Markets & Strategy 
Kiewit 
MikeW.Johnson@Kiewit.com 
Ph:  402-367-2734 
Member Since 2021 

 Wayne Wadsworth 
CEO 
Holder Construction Company 
wwadsworth@holder.com 
Ph:  770-988-3273 
Member Since 2022 
 

  Ashraf Jahangir 
Sr. VP, Director of Markets 
Kleinfelder 
ajahangir@kleinfelder.com 
Ph:  214-533-2462 
Member Since 2022 

 Tom Iovino 
CEO 
Iovino Enterprises, LLC 
tiovino@iovinoent.com 
Ph:  646-813-6430 
Member Since 2008 
 

  John Gavan 
President 
KPFF Consulting Engineers 
john.gavan@kpff.com 
Ph:  310-665-1536 
Member Since 2017 

 Gordon Lansford 
President & CEO 
J.E. Dunn Construction 
Gordon.Lansford@jedunn.com 
Ph:  816-292-8523 
Member Since 2019 
 

  Dave Zanetell 
President 
Kraemer North America 
dzanetell@kraemerna.com 
Ph:  303-881-1779 
New Member 2023 

 Gary Ellis 
President & CEO 
Jacobsen Construction Company 
gellis@jacobsenconstruction.com 
Ph:  801-231-1192 
Member Since 2021 
 

  Al Gerhardt 
President & COO 
Kraus-Anderson Construction Co. 
al.gerhardt@krausanderson.com 
Ph:  612-332-7281 
Member Since 2012 

 Keith London 
President & CEO 
Kennedy Jenks Consultants 
keithlondon@kennedyjenks.com 
Ph:  951-676-6740 
Member Since 2014 
 

  David Rankin 
COO  
Lane Construction Corp. 
djrankin@laneconstruct.com  
Ph:  704-506-5450 
New Member 2023 
 

 Mara Johnston, CEO 
Keystone Global | Amaracon 
mara.johnston@ksgadvisors.com 
Ph:  516-231-4652 
Member Since 2022 
 

  Mike McCann 
President & CEO 
Limbach Facility Services 
mike.mccann@limbachinc.com 
Ph:  813-495-2649 
New Member 2023 
 

 David Miles 
Executive Vice President 
Kiewit 
david.miles@kiewit.com 
Ph:  402-342-2052, ext. 1412 
Member Since 2022 
 

  Rich Cavallaro 
CEO 
The LiRo Group 
cavallaror@liro.com 
Ph:  516-214-8172 
Member Since 2021 

 
 
 

 
 
 

  
 
 

 
 
 



 
 
 

Rob Strobel 
President & CEO 
Lithko Contracting, LLC 
rstrobel@lithko.com 
Ph:  513-564-2000 
Member Since 2017 
 

 Dan Johnson 
President & CEO 
Mortenson 
dan.johnson@mortenson.com 
Ph:  763-287-5530 
Member Since 2017 

 Cory Lee  
President 
Martin Concrete Construction 
clee@martinconcrete.com  
Ph:  404-456-6885 
New Member 2023 
 

  Scott Moss 
CEO 
Moss Construction Group 
smoss@mosscm.com 
Ph:  954-769-8163 
Member Since 2015 
 

 Henry Massman 
President 
Massman Construction Co. 
hmassman@massman.net 
Ph:  913-291-2600 
Member Since 2007 – BOARD MEMBER 

  Blair Lavoie 
President & CEO 
MWH 
blair.lavoie@mwhconstructors.com 
Ph:  303-439-2803 
Member Since 2012 

 Ray Sedey 
CEO 
McCarthy Holdings, Inc. 
rsedey@mccarthy.com 
Ph:  972-991-5500 
Member Since 2020 
 

  Ray Oneglia 
Vice Chairman 
O&G Industries, Inc. 
roneglia@ogind.com 
Ph:  860-489-9261 
Member Since 2009 – BOARD MEMBER 

 Ramin Cherafat 
President & COO 
McCownGordon Construction 
rcherafat@mccowngordon.com 
Ph:  816-877-0651 
Member Since 2019 
 

  Greg Ergenbright 
CEO 
OWL Services 
greg.ergenbright@owlservices.com 
Ph:  248-620-0070 
Member Since 2021 

 Deryl McKissack 
Chairman & Founder 
McKissack & McKissack 
deryl.mckissack@mckinc.com 
Ph:  202-220-0106 
Member Since 2005 – BOARD MEMBER 
 

  Deron Brown 
President & COO 
PCL Construction Enterprises, Inc. 
dlbrown@pcl.com 
Ph:  303-365-6568 
Member Since 2019 
 

 Dave Luke 
COO 
Merrick & Company 
david.luke@merrick.com 
Ph:  321-249-2404 
Member Since 2019 
 

  Jason Hendricks 
President & CEO 
Performance Contracting Group 
jason.hendricks@pcg.com 
Ph:  913-888-8600 
Member Since 2020 
 

 Tim Steigerwald 
President & CEO 
Messer Construction Co. 
tsteigerwald@messer.com 
Ph:  513-482-4865 
Member Since 2019 
 

  Tyson Curcio 
COO | Principal 
Perkins+Will 
tyson.curcio@perkinswill.com 
Ph:  617-406-3450 
Member Since 2015 

     
 
 

 
 

   
 



 Jeff Geier 
President 
Power Construction Company 
jgeier@powerconstruction.net 
Ph:  847-214-6411 
Member Since 2022 
 

Les Hiscoe 
President & CEO 
Shawmut Design & Construction 
lhiscoe@shawmut.com 
Ph:  212-920-8911 
Member Since 2018 

 Matt Clark 
Chief Development Officer 
Psomas 
mclark@psomas.com 
Ph:  213-223-1408 
Member Since 2015 
 

  Don Fusco 
President & CEO 
Skanska USA Inc. 
donald.fusco@skanska.com 
Ph:  917-438-4500 
Member Since 2019 
 

 Rick Kinning 
CEO 
RK Industries 
rick.kinning@rkindustries.com 
Ph:  303-785-6761 
Member Since 2021 
 

  Mark Cain 
President 
Smoot Construction 
mcain@smootbuilds.com 
Ph:  202-243-6688 
Member Since 2014 

 Pat Rodgers 
President & CEO 
Rodgers Builders, Inc. 
prodgers@rodgersbuilders.com 
Ph:  704-537-6044 
Member Since 2004 
 

  Bob Alger 
President, Infrastructure Projects 
SNC-Lavalin 
Robert.Alger@snclavalin.com 
Ph:  860-558-1046 
Member Since 2000 
 

 Mike Greenawalt 
CEO 
Rosendin Electric 
mgreenawalt@rosendin.com 
Ph:  602-722-8876 
Member Since 2021 
 

  Victor Sanvido 
Senior Vice President 
Southland Industries 
vsanvido@southlandind.com 
Ph:  562-618-6778 
Member Since 2015 – BOARD MEMBER 
 

 Dave Sweeney 
CEO 
RS&H, Inc. 
David.Sweeney@rsandh.com 
Ph:  904-256-2266 
Member Since 2015 
 

  Jim Donaghy 
Executive Chairman 
STO Building Group 
jdonaghy@structuretone.com 
Ph:  212-251-9200 
Member Since 2021 
 

 Brian Murray 
CEO 
Ryan Companies US, Inc. 
brian.murray@ryancompanies.com 
Ph:  612-492-4750 
Member Since 2014 
 

  Peter Emmons 
CEO 
Structural Group Inc. 
pemmons@structural.net 
Ph:  410-850-7000 
Member Since 2010 – BOARD MEMBER 
 

 Paul Bloom 
COO & Interim CEO 
Schindler Elevator Corp. 
paul.bloom@schindler.com 
Ph:  301-332-5698 
Member Since 2022 

  Greg Kelly 
CEO 
STV Group 
greg.kelly@stvinc.com 
Ph:  212-777-4400 
Member Since 2015 
 

 
 

    

     



 Ralph Esposito 
President, Northeast & Mid-Atlantic Region 
Suffolk Construction Inc. 
resposito@suffolk.com 
Ph:  617-442-0119 
Member Since 2021 
 

  Kathleen Shanahan 
CEO 
Turtle & Hughes, Inc. 
kathleen.shanahan@turtle.com 
Ph:  917-539-7245 
Member Since 2020 
 

 Mike Hoover 
President & CEO 
Sundt Construction, Inc. 
gmhoover@sundt.com 
Ph:  480-293-3000 
Member Since 2016 

  Trent Anderson 
President – Western Region 
Universal Engineering Sciences 
TAnderson@universalengineering.com 
Ph:  915-345-0803 
Member Since 2022 

 Eric Foster 
President & COO 
Swinerton Inc. 
efoster@swinerton.com 
Ph:  415-984-1273 
Member Since 2015 
 

  Tom Hand 
President & CEO 
Volkert, Inc. 
tom.hand@volkert.com 
Ph:  251-342-1070 
Member Since 2022 
 

 Harold MacDowell 
CEO 
TDIndustries  
harold.macdowell@tdindustries.com 
Ph:  972-888-9371 
Member Since 2017 

  Ambassador John Rakolta 
Chairman 
Walbridge 
rrakoltajr@walbridge.com 
Ph:  313-442-1200 
Member Since 2005 

 

 Gayle Packer 
President & CEO 
Terracon 
gayle.packer@terracon.com 
Ph:  913-577-0370 
Member Since 2019 – BOARD MEMBER 
 

  Dan Walsh 
Co-President 
Walsh Construction Group 
dpwalsh@walshgroup.com 
Ph:  312-563-5441 
Member Since 2022 
 

 Michael Squarzini 
Co-CEO 
Thornton Tomasetti 
MSquarzini@ThorntonTomasetti.com 
Ph:  917-661-7800 
Member Since 2020 

  Dilip Choudhuri 
President & CEO 
Walter P Moore 
dchoudhuri@walterpmoore.com 
Ph:  713-630-7300 
Member Since 2015 
 

 Chris Traylor 
Co-CEO 
Traylor Construction Group 
ctraylor@traylor.com 
Ph:  812-477-1542 
Member Since 2008 – BOARD MEMBER 
 

  Wayne Griffin 
President 
Wayne J. Griffin Electric, Inc. 
wgriffin@wjgei.com 
Ph:  508-306-5200 
Member Since 2017 
 

 Tom Reilly 
Senior Vice President 
Turner Construction Company 
treilly@tcco.com 
Ph:  703-463-8733 
Member Since 2015 – BOARD MEMBER 
 

  Matt Rossie 
President & CEO 
Webcor Builders 
mattr@webcor.com 
Ph:  415-978-1112 
New Member 2023 
 

  
 

   



Eric Ellefsen 
President 
Weeks Marine, Inc. 
ewellefsen@weeksmarine.com 
Ph:  908-272-4010 
Member Since 2019 
 

 Kevin McClain 
President & CEO 
The Weitz Company 
kevin.mcclain@weitz.com 
Ph:  303-263-7140 
Member Since 2015 
 

  Mark A. Casso, Esq., NAC 
President 
CIRT 
mcasso@cirt.org 
Ph:  202-466-6777; Cell: 571-643-6349 
President Since 1998 
 

 Tim Smith 
President & CEO 
Wharton-Smith, Inc. 
tsmith@whartonsmith.com 
Ph:  407-402-9138 
New Member 2023 
 

  Jane Bonvillain 
Director, Association Programs 
CIRT 
jane@cirt.org 
Ph:  202-466-6777; Cell: 321-378-9925 
Director Since 1998 
 

 Bob Lanham 
President 
Williams Brothers Construction Co. 
BLanham@wbctx.com 
Ph:  713-522-9821 
Member Since 2014 
 

   

 Bernie McNeilly 
President 
WSP 
bernie.mcneilly@wsp.com 
Ph:  609-512-3511 
New Member 2023 
 

   

 Richard Walker 
CEO 
XL Construction Corporation 
rwalker@xlconstruction.com 
Ph: 408-240-6331 
Member Since 2022 
 

   

 William Yates 
President & CEO 
Yates Construction 
wyates@wgyates.com 
Ph:  228-386-4387 
Member Since 2016 
 

   

 David Zachry 
President & CEO 
Zachry Construction Corp. 
David.Zachry@Zachrycorp.com 
Ph:  210-871-2700 
Member Since 2011 – BOARD MEMBER 
 

   

     

 

CIRT STAFF 

CIRT, a network of leading 
design/construction firms in the U.S., seeks to 
inspire its members to be an innovative force 
creating a safe and sustainable quality of life 

for the future. 

SAVE THE DATES 
2023 Fall Conference 

October 21-24, 2023 – The Greenbrier Resort 
White Sulphur Springs, WV 

2024 Spring Meeting 
April 29 - May 1, 2024 – The Willard Hotel 

Washington, DC 

2024 Fall Conference 
November 11-13, 2024 – Ojai Valley Inn 

Ojai Valley, CA 

 


